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European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Pos

10

11

12

Boys Doubles

Doubles Gl G2 G3 G4 G5
Sweden 1

William Svensson 194 278 178 179 225
Robert Lindberg 235 233 256 208 236

429 511 434 387 461
Netherlands 2

Mike Bergmann 221 191 278 263 192

Yorick van Deutekom 212 226 165 242 247
433 417 443 505 439

Slovakia 2

Tomas Vrabec 169 209 225 242 256

Roman Karlik 180 183 237 269 226
349 392 462 511 482

Finland 1

Ville Rajala 215 188 205 214 217

Niko Oksanen 236 212 255 157 214
451 400 460 371 431

Slovenia 2

Ziga Zalar 192 227 189 189 196

Tim Cerkvenik 207 219 208 280 243
399 446 397 469 439

Sweden 2

Emil Holmberg 223 223 204 173 226

Filip Thelander 257 188 190 202 245
480 411 394 375 471

England 1

Jake Edwards 223 201 236 244 185

Dominic Bond 231 213 254 225 183
454 414 490 469 368

Norway 2

Brian Kjaer 222 243 235 175 195

Jens Mathiesen 157 205 211 213 201
379 448 446 388 396

France 1

Maxime Dubois 212 182 232 224 215

Quentin Deroo 188 160 185 197 216
400 342 417 421 431

Slovenia 1

Aleksander Kostric 205 169 191 233 215

Rok Kostric 213 155 214 225 204
418 324 405 458 419

Norway 1

Jonas Dammen 269 194 224 192 171

Alexander Beck 172 185 198 172 267

441 379 422 364 438
Czech Republic 2
Tomas Plechata 216 254 199 207 157
Michal Janovsky 224 186 201 219 226
440 440 400 426 383
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G6

213
228
441

197
195
392

208
172
380

174
248
422

215
161
376

189
204
393

149
150
299

268
164
432

243
226
469

222
232
454

222
209
431

169
214
383

Total

1267
1396
2663

1342
1287
2629

1309
1267
2576

1213
1322
2535

1208
1318
2526

1238
1286
2524

1238
1256
2494

1338
1151
2489

1308
1172
2480

1235
1243
2478

1272
1203
2475

1202
1270
2472




European Youth Championships

19. -28

. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Pos
13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Doubles
Poland 1
Tomasz Lutowski
Michal Brachaniec

Denmark 1
Rasmus Bering
Tim Stampe

Russia 2
Vladimir Churilov
Igor Filippov

England 2
Jamie Elliott
Jamie Gore

Italy 2
Allen Ranchez Ragasa
Andrea Mangiacotti

Russia 1
Alexey Stepin
Dmitrii Boiko

Czech Republic 1
Jan Triska
Jiri Beran

Belgium 1
Joppe Belmans
Colin van Puyfelieck

Israel 1
Ron Alhazov
Barak Efraty

Ukraine 2
Valentyn Kucherenko
Oleksandr Nechypaiev

Finland 2
Simon Susiluoto
Jesse Ahokas

Ukraine 1
Illia Ostroverkh
Mykola Sielin

Boys Doubles

G1

244
201
445

188
160
348

215
200
415

198
222
420

198
247
445

224
177
401

150
179
329

182
223
405

191
178
369

225
180
405

234
184
418

207
169
376

G2

171
208
379

234
223
457

237
166
403

213
180
393

196
210
406

232
177
409

204
148
352

205
196
401

179
134
313

181
180
361

175
168
343

172
278
450

G3

185
225
410

191
199
390

221
170
391

152
174
326

174
186
360

212
192
404

255
180
435

193
202
395

205
255
460

219
197
416

180
231
411

169
179
348

G4

198
239
437

231
182
413

209
194
403

190
204
394

165
205
370

277
167
444

190
211
401

216
160
376

278
128
406

173
194
367

167
227
394

170
148
318
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G5

182
174
356

246
166
412

202
209
411

200
198
398

182
205
387

173
187
360

259
189
448

202
187
389

202
219
421

203
158
361

153
195
348

198
214
412

G6

197
243
440

224
193
417

193
176
369

227
206
433

199
193
392

178
164
342

204
184
388

215
165
380

164
206
370

188
233
421

179
235
414

192
224
416

Total

1177
1290
2467

1314
1123
2437

1277
1115
2392

1180
1184
2364

1114
1246
2360

1296
1064
2360

1262
1091
2353

1213
1133
2346

1219
1120
2339

1189
1142
2331

1088
1240
2328

1108
1212
2320




European Youth Championships

19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland
Boys Doubles
Pos Doubles Gl G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Total
25 Denmark 2
Patrik S6rensen 239 200 186 211 171 200 1207
Martin Biltoft 174 222 163 187 199 166 1111
413 422 349 398 370 366 2318
26 Netherlands 1
Ronan van der Loo 215 201 156 141 195 164 1072
Bart van Beers 250 236 195 166 212 164 1223
465 437 351 307 407 328 2295
27 Germany 2
Lukas Mdller 190 180 230 169 166 204 1139
Fabian Kloos 181 226 180 192 220 147 1146
371 406 410 361 386 351 2285
28 Iceland 1
Jéhann Arsaell Atlason 208 189 203 246 160 157 1163
Agust Ingi Stefansson 165 184 172 172 223 170 1086
373 373 375 418 383 327 2249
29 Germany 1
Nils Nuckel 184 222 189 158 188 236 1177
Pascal Kempgens 246 147 156 158 164 190 1061
430 369 345 316 352 426 2238
30 Italy 1
Gianni Cusumano 174 206 185 230 181 252 1228
Riccardo Ruggiero 174 179 154 171 150 177 1005
348 385 339 401 331 429 2233
31 Croatia 1
Sven Fekeza 126 170 213 208 170 232 1119
Marin Vedris 179 171 190 155 219 158 1072
305 341 403 363 389 390 2191
32 Greece 1
Nikolaos Moutesidis 206 157 190 159 154 213 1079
Petros Kostis 252 181 148 162 190 178 1111
458 338 338 321 344 391 2190
33 Scotland 2
Callum MacKenzie 183 159 185 180 202 157 1066
Daniel Masters 196 186 175 191 158 201 1107
379 345 360 371 360 358 2173
34 Slovakia 1
David Vilina 163 190 196 227 169 192 1137
Alex Basala 181 145 172 192 174 137 1001
344 335 368 419 343 329 2138
35 Greece 2
Nikolaos Serelis 194 198 159 224 145 177 1097
Eleftherios Montsenigos 186 152 176 162 160 188 1024
380 350 335 386 305 365 2121
36 Poland 2
Michal Niedziela 142 131 162 153 203 189 980
Alexander Langner 192 245 128 145 188 207 1105
334 376 290 298 391 396 2085
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European Youth Championships

19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Pos
37

38

39

40

41

Boys Doubles

Doubles Gl G2 G3 G4

Lithuania 1

Domantas Cepulis 168 193 199 186

Rokas Rudzinskas 172 176 191 182
340 369 390 368

Turkey 1

Emre Inan Karahan 180 151 178 203

Umut Diyar Gok 198 154 148 145
378 305 326 348

Scotland 1

Ryan Hart 189 151 224 200

Jack Kerr 199 153 189 166
388 304 413 366

Iceland 2

porsteinn Hanning Kristinsson 130 158 146 173

Jokull Byron Magnusson 165 168 193 128
295 326 339 301

Turkey 2

Fatih Fidan 146 166 149 125

Berkay Bulca 134 157 117 153
280 323 266 278

Combined players
Carl Kinnunen, EST 193 216 202 180
Liron Ashkenazi, ISR 241 202 212 145
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G5

138
163
301

188
172
360

182
127
309

135
177
312

166
152
318

203
182

G6

141
164
305

149
187
336

129
137
266

179
194
373

124
155
279

181
181

Total

1025
1048
2073

1049
1004
2053

1075
971
2046

921
1025
1946

876
868
1744

1175
1163




European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Boys Doubles Semi- and Final

Semifinal 1

Lane: 3 Sweden 1

Robert Lindberg 247
William Svensson 212
459
Lane: 4 Finland 1
Niko Oksanen 212
Ville Rajala 173
385

Semifinal 2

Lane: 7 Netherlands 2

Mike Bergmann 203
Yorick van Deutekom 202
405
Lane: 8 Slovakia 2
Tomas Vrabec 227
Roman Karlik 216
443

Final

Lane: 5 Sweden 1

William Svensson 273
Robert Lindberg 233
506
Lane: 6 Slovakia 2
Roman Karlik 201
Tomas Vrabec 183
384

ETBF Championship v2.80.025 - © 2009-2016 KTA Data - www.ktadata.com




European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Boys Doubles Medals

Bronze

Finland 1 (Coach: Markku Veijanen)

Ville Rajala
Niko Oksanen

Netherlands 2 (Coach: Jord van Weeren)

Yorick van Deutekom
Mike Bergmann

Silver

Slovakia 2 (Coach: Costas Mitsingas)

Tomas Vrabec
Roman Karlik

Gold

Sweden 1 (Coach: Peter Igelstrom)

William Svensson
Robert Lindberg
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European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Pos

10

11

12

Girls Doubles

Doubles Gl G2 G3 G4 G5

Sweden 1

Alida Molander 207 225 191 228 233

Cajsa Wegner 222 267 265 230 196
429 492 456 458 429

England 1

Katie Tagg 251 234 234 266 200

Mia Bewley 190 183 181 197 214
441 417 415 463 414

France 2

Sarah Essouffi 156 213 211 226 148

Amélie Keloganian 195 215 213 225 235
351 428 424 451 383

Germany 2

Bettina Burghard 144 201 172 206 235

Lea Degenhardt 224 197 220 191 214
368 398 392 397 449

Russia 1

Ksenia Apanyakina 222 159 220 209 235

Varvara Gryaznova 165 153 185 180 219
387 312 405 389 454

Belgium 1

Inés Domac 212 203 207 138 172

Jolien Thys 191 213 216 203 218
403 416 423 341 390

Sweden 2

Madelene Gullberg 186 180 246 213 173

Amanda Nyman 211 192 169 172 190
397 372 415 385 363

France 1

Pauline Robin 201 183 225 203 190

Estelle Bain 171 164 243 180 245
372 347 468 383 435

Russia 2

Maria Koshel 210 205 187 220 201

Maria Bulanova 170 164 174 213 194

380 369 361 433 395
Netherlands 2

Dominique Beverdam 206 189 213 159 196

Denise Blankenzee 182 208 197 193 198
388 397 410 352 394

Denmark 2

Mika Guldbaek 244 202 195 213 180

Christine Hansen 188 142 214 194 161
432 344 409 407 341

England 2

Lorna Scott 207 225 197 182 168

Sophie Thompson 176 164 152 243 191

383 389 349 425 359
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G6

200
223
423

232
205
437

216
204
420

211
190
401

226
231
457

215
198
413

200
250
450

157
200
357

210
206
416

218
173
391

201
197
398

223
201
424

Total

1284
1403
2687

1417
1170
2587

1170
1287
2457

1169
1236
2405

1271
1133
2404

1147
1239
2386

1198
1184
2382

1159
1203
2362

1233
1121
2354

1181
1151
2332

1235
1096
2331

1202
1127
2329




European Youth Championships

19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Pos
13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Girls Doubles

Doubles Gl G2 G3 G4

Finland 1

Teea Makela 197 180 171 225

Vilma Salo 202 214 221 200
399 394 392 425

Denmark 1

Megan Gales Dicay 195 200 192 190

Line Brandt Christiansen 209 169 205 207
404 369 397 397

Slovakia 1

Kristina Kosekova 184 179 149 151

Kristina Sramkova 219 211 203 234
403 390 352 385

Israel 1

Shir Azulay 178 222 175 192

Liron Peled 173 158 191 184
351 380 366 376

Germany 1

Lea Buchbauer 209 191 196 190

Gina-Maria Merkel 174 165 210 221

383 356 406 411
Czech Republic 1

Anna Petakova 174 176 182 170

Katerina Hejduckova 196 214 183 179
370 390 365 349

Finland 2

Senni Savikurki 158 203 222 169

Riikka Hakala 205 137 183 195

363 340 405 364
Netherlands 1

Rianne van Zijp 129 170 170 196

Anique van Ewijck 186 165 192 180
315 335 362 376

Norway 1

Julianne Wangsvik 164 145 158 154

Sofia Hultstedt 211 109 177 181
375 254 335 335

Iceland 2

Jéhanna Gudjonsdottir 191 151 126 162

Gudbjorg Harpa Sigurdardottir 156 181 123 162
347 332 249 324

Scotland 1

Alison Williamson 179 133 180 171

Bethany Wilkes 178 167 146 152
357 300 326 323

Iceland 1

Helga Osk Freysdottir 180 177 181 167

Elva Rés Hannesdoéttir 142 174 146 143

322 351 327 310
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G5

176
191
367

178
178
356

153
233
386

218
169
387

212
179
391

174
184
358

201
209
410

224
126
350

115
191
306

156
145
301

186
121
307

123
171
294

G6

182
166
348

205
171
376

182
191
373

196
179
375

164
122
286

187
199
386

148
147
295

163
144
307

172
214
386

201
214
415

189
148
337

175
133
308

Total

1131
1194
2325

1160
1139
2299

998
1291
2289

1181
1054
2235

1162
1071
2233

1063
1155
2218

1101
1076
2177

1052
993
2045

908
1083
1991

987
981
1968

1038
912
1950

1003
909
1912




European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Pos

u b W N =

Girls Doubles
Doubles G1l G2 G3 G4 G5

Combined players

Jaqueline Witura, AUT 203 204 219 199 234
Lynne Fishler, ISR 172 243 203 149 162
Livija Perminaite, LTU 163 134 154 178 195
Mariya Kucherenko, UKR 187 128 156 151 199
Natalia Kralova, SVK 172 167 157 147 166
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G6

195
221
157
154
149

Total

1254
1150
981
975
958




European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Girls Doubles Semi- and Final

Semifinal 1

Lane: 11 Sweden 1

Alida Molander 224
Cajsa Wegner 217
441
Lane: 12 Germany 2
Lea Degenhardt 238
Bettina Burghard 212
450

Semifinal 2

Lane: 15 England 1

Mia Bewley 241
Katie Tagg 232
473
Lane: 16 France 2
Amélie Keloganian 208
Sarah Essouffi 148
356

Final

Lane: 13 Germany 2

Bettina Burghard 234
Lea Degenhardt 213
447
Lane: 14 England 1
Mia Bewley 258
Katie Tagg 176
434
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European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Girls Doubles Medals

Bronze

France 2 (Coach: Alaine Gendarme)

Amélie Keloganian
Sarah Essouffi

Sweden 1 (Coach: Eva Larsson)

Cajsa Wegner
Alida Molander

Silver

England 1 (Coach: Andy Penny)

Katie Tagg
Mia Bewley

Gold

Germany 2 (Coach: Joachim Hartmann)

Lea Degenhardt
Bettina Burghard
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European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Pos

Boys Team
Team G1 G2 G3 G4
Finland
Simon Susiluoto 203 200 265 229
Niko Oksanen 279 205 256 214
Jesse Ahokas 249 184 186 242
Ville Rajala 235 196 205 225
966 785 912 910
Sweden
William Svensson 200 202 290 198
Filip Thelander 212 244 198 218
Robert Lindberg 202 173 212 203
Emil Holmberg 194 191 194 213
808 810 894 832
Slovenia
Tim Cerkvenik 234 193 220 195
Aleksander Kostric 193 279 201 159
Ziga Zalar 194 196 191 179
Rok Kostric 200 204 181 167

821 872 793 700
Netherlands

Bart van Beers 258 227 244 182
Ronan van der Loo 162 230 249 188
Yorick van Deutekom 191 200 197 163
Mike Bergmann 193 226 165 209
804 883 855 742
Denmark
Martin Biltoft 222 147 280 207
Rasmus Bering 181 223 229 224
Tim Stampe 249 154 191 224
Patrik Sérensen 178 192 223 184
830 716 923 839
Norway
Brian Kjaer 200 258 236 172
Jonas Dammen 218 205 221 206
Alexander Beck 214 221 200 229
Jens Mathiesen 174 197 168 185
806 881 825 792
England
Jamie Elliott 200 216 193 221
Jamie Gore 213 206 212 202
Jake Edwards 220 201 168 190
Dominic Bond 203 176 182 213
836 799 755 826
Russia
Vladimir Churilov 209 211 189 215
Alexey Stepin 187 219 180 221
Igor Filippov 219 183 200 186
Dmitrii Boiko 182 188 150 202

797 801 719 824
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G5

246
235
185
197
863

240
152
190
173
755

212
214
240
218
884

243
248
266
143
900

218
201
196
187
802

255
173
164
160
752

204
182
191
199
776

214
192
205
155
766

G6

299
233
194
180
206

199
218
251
170
838

235
194
184
212
825

158
162
182
202
704

216
213
168
171
768

225
192
172
204
793

201
192
213
173
779

189
194
153
210
746

Total

1442
1422
1240
1238
5342

1329
1242
1231
1135
4937

1289
1240
1184
1182
4895

1312
1239
1199
1138
4888

1290
1271
1182
1135
4878

1346
1215
1200
1088
4849

1235
1207
1183
1146
4771

1227
1193
1146
1087
4653




European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Pos

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Boys Team
Team G1 G2 G3 G4
Slovakia
David Vilina 222 233 203 204
Roman Karlik 240 170 205 190
Tomas Vrabec 167 171 154 187
Alex Basala 169 181 194 182
798 755 756 763
Germany
Fabian Kloos 157 222 185 215
Lukas Miller 141 244 186 223
Pascal Kempgens 223 174 184 150
Nils Nuckel 169 171 194 193
690 811 749 781
Poland
Michal Brachaniec 193 222 227 223
Alexander Langner 223 181 199 194
Tomasz Lutowski 188 182 214 213
Michal Niedziela 153 150 146 147
757 735 786 777
Italy
Andrea Mangiacotti 168 222 183 225
Allen Ranchez Ragasa 208 158 224 162
Gianni Cusumano 131 172 233 191
Riccardo Ruggiero 234 152 128 177
741 704 768 755
Scotland
Callum MacKenzie 189 199 177 192
Daniel Masters 199 193 173 180
Jack Kerr 208 201 160 189
Ryan Hart 214 180 189 181
810 773 699 742
Ukraine
Illia Ostroverkh 214 214 188 210
Oleksandr Nechypaiev 141 151 267 176
Valentyn Kucherenko 178 175 172 190
Mykola Sielin 164 157 199 200

697 697 826 776
Czech Republic

Tomas Plechata 216 191 211 186
Michal Janovsky 177 213 183 225
Jan Triska 190 176 232 191
Jiri Beran 174 147 175 167
757 727 801 769
Greece
Nikolaos Serelis 200 209 194 149
Petros Kostis 176 190 161 220
Nikolaos Moutesidis 179 162 162 188
Eleftherios Montsenigos 159 185 189 180

714 746 706 737
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G5

176
223
206
180
785

234
203
176
144
757

157
176
215
170
718

227
161
167
187
742

237
202
194
207
840

198
169
212
152
731

179
182
179
171
711

203
201
189
169
762

G6

235
186
202
150
773

181
162
204
231
778

216
224
164
151
755

214
213
220
167
814

146
182
175
149
652

193
224
168
197
782

221
200
161
139
721

236
214
179
144
773

Total

1273
1214
1087
1056
4630

1194
1159
1111
1102
4566

1238
1197
1176
917
4528

1239
1126
1114
1045
4524

1140
1129
1127
1120
4516

1217
1128
1095
1069
4509

1204
1180
1129
973
4486

1191
1162
1059
1026
4438




European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Pos
17

18

Boys Team

Team G1 G2 G3 G4

Iceland
Jéhann Arsaell Atlason 164 135 211 202
Jokull Byron Magnusson 165 192 219 143
bporsteinn Hanning Kristinsson 150 188 200 147
Agust Ingi Stefansson 157 125 203 161
636 640 833 653

Turkey
Fatih Fidan 177 161 185 168
Umut Diyar Gok 166 147 148 148
Berkay Bulca 158 134 170 144
Emre Inan Karahan 145 161 136 126
646 603 639 586

Combined players

1 Joppe Belmans, BEL 266 195 212 166
2 Barak Efraty, ISR 195 138 230 188
3 Marin Vedris, CRO 277 201 163 169
4 Quentin Deroo, FRA 237 191 185 126
5 Colin van Puyfelieck, BEL 156 210 168 216
6 Domantas Cepulis, LTU 136 221 197 183
7 Rokas Rudzinskas, LTU 170 194 202 157
8 Sven Fekeza, CRO 207 180 139 204
9 Maxime Dubois, FRA 155 169 184 182
10 Ron Alhazov, ISR 199 148 174 173
11 Carl Kinnunen, EST 160 211 220 138
12 Liron Ashkenazi, ISR 142 176 168 137
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G5

233
220
189
174
816

136
171
148
152
607

212
231
152
195
163
140
224
138
190
163
162
142

G6

193
185
170
175
723

141
148
153
135
577

165
180
175
184
185
205
130
178
154
173
135
152

Total

1138
1124
1044
995
4301

968
928
907
855
3658

1216
1162
1137
1118
1098
1082
1077
1046
1034
1030
1026

917




European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Boys Team Semi- and Final

Semifinal 1

Lane: 7

Lane: 8

Semifinal 2

Lane: 3

Lane: 4

Final

Lane: 5

Lane: 6

Finland
Niko Oksanen 254
Ville Rajala 224
Jesse Ahokas 220
Simon Susiluoto 195
893
Netherlands
Mike Bergmann 237
Yorick van Deutekom 234
Ronan van der Loo 192
Bart van Beers 190
853
Sweden
Filip Thelander 215
Robert Lindberg 203
William Svensson 199
Emil Holmberg 191
808
Slovenia
Ziga Zalar 255
Aleksander Kostric 233
Tim Cerkvenik 210
Rok Kostric 207
905
Finland
Niko Oksanen 207
Ville Rajala 194
Simon Susiluoto 193
Jesse Ahokas 155
749
Slovenia
Aleksander Kostric 216
Rok Kostric 215
Ziga Zalar 202
Tim Cerkvenik 165
798
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European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Team Medals

Bronze

Netherlands (Coach: Jord van Weeren)
Bart van Beers

Yorick van Deutekom

Ronan van der Loo

Mike Bergmann

Sweden (Coach: Peter Igelstrom)
Robert Lindberg

Filip Thelander

Emil Holmberg

William Svensson

Silver

Finland (Coach: Markku Veijanen)
Jesse Ahokas

Niko Oksanen

Ville Raijala

Simon Susiluoto

Gold

Slovenia (Coach: Robi Godnic)

Aleksander Kostric
Ziga Zalar

Tim Cerkvenik
Rok Kostric
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European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Pos

Girls Team

Team G1 G2 G3 G4
Sweden
Cajsa Wegner 192 245 242 231
Madelene Gullberg 259 215 227 210
Alida Molander 184 245 191 236
Amanda Nyman 188 153 220 164
823 858 880 841
Russia
Maria Bulanova 239 205 223 263
Ksenia Apanyakina 219 181 237 221
Maria Koshel 175 226 247 149
Varvara Gryaznova 192 192 185 192
825 804 892 825
Germany
Lea Degenhardt 186 150 204 234
Bettina Burghard 216 145 235 191
Gina-Maria Merkel 180 235 211 191
Lea Buchbauer 206 193 172 149
788 723 822 765
England
Katie Tagg 195 211 211 222
Mia Bewley 185 225 245 204
Lorna Scott 184 228 185 211
Sophie Thompson 170 209 183 176
734 873 824 813
Finland
Senni Savikurki 161 172 243 232
Vilma Salo 165 203 182 182
Teea Makela 202 163 206 212
Riikka Hakala 212 171 208 189
740 709 839 815
Denmark
Mika Guldbaek 217 213 233 235
Christine Hansen 184 179 234 200
Line Brandt Christiansen 190 191 187 165
Megan Gales Dicay 182 145 180 203
773 728 834 803
France
Amélie Keloganian 224 194 171 198
Sarah Essouffi 198 154 213 200
Estelle Bain 221 170 207 151
Pauline Robin 204 157 142 177

847 675 733 726
Netherlands

Denise Blankenzee 238 177 194 244
Rianne van Zijp 213 172 179 183
Dominique Beverdam 179 145 154 199
Anique van Ewijck 185 139 160 145

815 633 687 771
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246
188
182
201
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223
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223
187
792
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247
198
199
906

177
186
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191
764

158
247
226
158
789

151
198
140
173
662

163
192
191
180
726

191
169
185
186
731

G6

216
201
204
164
785

247
204
186
218
855

268
223
200
183
874

204
174
195
245
818

236
207
167
198
808

235
188
215
203
841

209
195
208
200
812

222
187
191
153
753

Total

1372
1300
1242
1090
5004

1400
1221
1206
1166
4993

1304
1257
1215
1102
4878

1220
1219
1213
1174
4826

1202
1186
1176
1136
4700

1284
1183
1088
1086
4641

1159
1152
1148
1060
4519

1266
1103
1053
968
4390




European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Pos

Girls Team

Team G1 G2 G3 G4
Iceland

Johanna Gudjonsdottir 209 208 192 171
Elva Rés Hannesdoéttir 181 187 178 186
Helga Osk Freysdottir 134 132 157 119
Gudbjorg Harpa Sigurdardottir 124 155 145 150

648 682 672 626

Combined players

1 Jaqueline Witura, AUT 198 278 210 189
2 Lynne Fishler, ISR 156 177 224 205
3 Kristina Sramkova, SVK 174 231 212 135
4 Alison Williamson, SCO 170 212 179 175
5 Katerina Hejduckova, CZE 200 135 195 220
6 Shir Azulay, ISR 162 194 201 215
7 Julianne Wangsvik, NOR 184 194 187 200
8 Kristina Kosekova, SVK 183 180 196 181
9 Liron Peled, ISR 193 176 206 147
10 Sofia Hultstedt, NOR 179 221 209 169
11 Jolien Thys, BEL 160 186 137 207
12 Anna Petakova, CZE 160 180 175 162
13 Livija Perminaite, LTU 191 182 154 167
14 Inés Domac, BEL 169 172 160 163
15 Bethany Wilkes, SCO 187 148 211 128
16 Mariya Kucherenko, UKR 156 165 169 153
17 Natalia Kralova, SVK 144 173 166 152
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G5

138
159
184
130
611

226
201
212
223
186
199
184
201
185
193
190
160
138
190
149
178
124

G6

134
150
184
135
603

192
230
203
200
215
177
192
170
196
126
197
201
190
157
158
135
167

Total

1052
1041
910
839
3842

1293
1193
1167
1159
1151
1148
1141
1111
1103
1097
1077
1038
1022
1011

981

956

926




European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Girls Team Semi- and Final

Semifinal 1

Lane: 11

Lane: 12

Semifinal 2

Lane: 15

Lane: 16

Final

Lane: 13

Lane: 14

Sweden
Madelene Gullberg 224
Amanda Nyman 217
Alida Molander 212
Cajsa Wegner 169
822
England
Lorna Scott 201
Sophie Thompson 185
Katie Tagg 173
Mia Bewley 147
706
Russia
Maria Bulanova 278
Ksenia Apanyakina 192
Maria Koshel 183
Varvara Gryaznova 160
813
Germany
Lea Degenhardt 221
Lea Buchbauer 204
Bettina Burghard 194
Gina-Maria Merkel 183
802
Russia
Maria Bulanova 245
Ksenia Apanyakina 192
Maria Koshel 183
Varvara Gryaznova 147
767
Sweden
Amanda Nyman 219
Alida Molander 208
Cajsa Wegner 204
Madelene Gullberg 173
804
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European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Team Medals

Bronze

England (Coach: Richard Lambkin)

Katie Taqq
Sophie Thompson
Mia Bewley

Lorna Scott

Germany (Coach: Joachim Hartmann)

Lea Buchbauer
Gina-Maria Merkel
Bettina Burghard
Lea Degenhardt

Silver

Russia (Coach: Sergey Starchenkov)
Ksenia Apanyakina

Maria Bulanova

Varvara Gryaznova

Maria Koshel

Gold

Sweden (Coach: Eva Larsson)
Alida Molander

Madelene Gullberqg

Caijsa Weagner

Amanda Nyman

ETBF Championship v2.80.025 - © 2009-2016 KTA Data - www.ktadata.com



European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Pos
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Boys Singles

Player name Gl G2 G3 G4 G5
Rok Kostric, SLO 214 269 199 217 207
Patrik Sérensen, DEN 225 213 208 257 199
Quentin Deroo, FRA 252 194 157 267 253
Emil Holmberg, SWE 257 189 240 222 249
William Svensson, SWE 277 231 249 210 171
Yorick van Deutekom, NED 215 209 233 218 214
Niko Oksanen, FIN 217 209 204 200 213
Valentyn Kucherenko, UKR 202 203 191 230 227
Robert Lindberg, SWE 248 204 212 229 159
Alexey Stepin, RUS 203 211 246 241 193
Brian Kjaer, NOR 247 188 190 215 258
Jake Edwards, ENG 207 188 257 185 223
Ziga Zalar, SLO 185 274 187 180 223
Tomas Vrabec, SVK 180 233 214 216 235
Rasmus Bering, DEN 150 224 197 226 228
Fabian Kloos, GER 221 193 226 201 158
Jamie Elliott, ENG 233 215 232 183 201
Oleksandr Nechypaiev, UKR 167 229 224 209 190
Tim Stampe, DEN 200 239 247 188 207
Nils Nuckel, GER 192 224 205 232 181
Martin Biltoft, DEN 179 194 207 197 214
Jonas Dammen, NOR 195 220 251 183 180
Andrea Mangiacotti, ITA 216 223 203 207 188
Filip Thelander, SWE 201 184 203 227 205
Allen Ranchez Ragasa, ITA 146 260 169 154 203
Jesse Ahokas, FIN 200 177 202 166 198
Aleksander Kostric, SLO 258 221 213 162 152
Jack Kerr, SCO 180 211 195 212 198
Michal Janovsky, CZE 199 154 199 181 240
Ville Rajala, FIN 161 256 169 255 164
Alexander Langner, POL 214 213 211 164 182
Roman Karlik, SVK 171 180 225 178 196
Joppe Belmans, BEL 194 191 165 213 248
Vladimir Churilov, RUS 286 188 188 205 160
Jamie Gore, ENG 156 215 266 174 140
Igor Filippov, RUS 194 162 214 210 179
Tomasz Lutowski, POL 183 200 190 226 185
Jens Mathiesen, NOR 152 228 179 212 172
Maxime Dubois, FRA 203 182 161 159 225
Michal Brachaniec, POL 180 197 214 244 170
Nikolaos Serelis, GRE 191 176 144 245 227
Tim Cerkvenik, SLO 194 177 175 185 204
Lukas Miller, GER 207 237 158 167 191
Alexander Beck, NOR 197 155 202 179 193
Alex Basala, SVK 158 187 195 161 265
Jan Triska, CZE 225 180 151 216 182
Petros Kostis, GRE 185 233 184 186 181
Bart van Beers, NED 175 220 190 164 182

ETBF Championship v2.80.025 - © 2009-2016 KTA Data - www.ktadata.com

G6
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243
219
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197
196
239
227
224
177
168
201
203
172
221
246
180
222
145
191
233
194
183
199
277
266
199
202
214
182
202
232
168
141
215
200
174
214
224
149
168
214
188
221
178
184
166
192

Total
1352
1345
1342
1342
1335
1285
1282
1280
1276
1271
1266
1261
1252
1250
1246
1245
1244
1241
1226
1225
1224
1223
1220
1219
1209
1209
1205
1198
1187
1187
1186
1182
1179
1168
1166
1159
1158
1157
1154
1154
1151
1149
1148
1147
1144
1138
1135
1123




European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Pos
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

Boys Singles

Player name Gl G2 G3 G4 G5
Simon Susiluoto, FIN 174 203 170 190 167
Rokas Rudzinskas, LTU 178 193 221 189 182
Ron Alhazov, ISR 193 149 226 178 181
Illia Ostroverkh, UKR 205 156 228 165 181
Daniel Masters, SCO 234 210 176 161 197
Mike Bergmann, NED 231 190 170 159 164
Jokull Byron Magnusson, ISL 223 196 161 191 189
Marin Vedris, CRO 169 183 178 200 146
Barak Efraty, ISR 184 192 170 210 148
Mykola Sielin , UKR 191 167 196 182 184
Jiri Beran, CZE 204 159 223 203 158
Nikolaos Moutesidis, GRE 175 200 165 139 204
David Vilina, SVK 153 146 184 162 216
Dominic Bond, ENG 129 167 201 189 226
Tomas Plechata, CZE 201 137 170 152 220
Callum MacKenzie, SCO 186 191 182 186 167
Umut Diyar Gék, TUR 152 195 171 234 194
Jéhann Arszell Atlason, ISL 206 223 191 190 136
Sven Fekeza, CRO 178 166 183 201 157
Pascal Kempgens, GER 158 265 148 176 165
Liron Ashkenazi, ISR 151 186 192 133 183
Ryan Hart, SCO 165 180 185 186 148
Michal Niedziela, POL 180 178 157 160 214
Dmitrii Boiko, RUS 178 177 165 171 150
Riccardo Ruggiero, ITA 174 166 167 193 190
Domantas Cepulis, LTU 175 217 123 147 183
Colin van Puyfelieck, BEL 161 177 201 213 128
Ronan van der Loo, NED 182 147 139 171 145
Agust Ingi Stefansson, ISL 184 139 150 173 180
Eleftherios Montsenigos, GRE 157 178 157 158 150
bporsteinn Hanning Kristinsson, ISL 226 176 129 156 129
Fatih Fidan, TUR 116 135 186 177 187
Emre Inan Karahan, TUR 151 154 179 152 129
Berkay Bulca, TUR 147 144 119 153 144
Carl Kinnunen, EST 0 0 0 0 0
Gianni Cusumano, ITA 0 0 0 0 0
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184
153
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175
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131
127
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151
182
130
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129
220
138
158
134
138
128
135

0
0

Total
1119
1119
1116
1115
1115
1109
1108
1106
1106
1104
1100
1099
1087
1087
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1077
1073
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1042
1040
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939
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European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Boys Singles Semi- and Final

Semifinal 1
Lane: 7 Rok Kostric, Slovenia 248
Coach: Robi Godnic
Lane: 8 Emil Holmberg, Sweden 156

Coach: Peter Igelstréom

Semifinal 2

Lane: 3 Patrik S6rensen, Denmark 244
Coach: Anders Vorborg
Lane: 4 Quentin Deroo, France 190

Coach: Patrice Serradeil

Final
Lane: 5 Patrik Sérensen, Denmark 249
Coach: Anders Vorborg
Lane: 6 Rok Kostric, Slovenia 184

Coach: Robi Godnic
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European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Boys Singles Medals

Bronze

Emil Holmberg, Sweden (Coach: Peter Igelstrém)
Quentin Deroo, France (Coach: Patrice Serradeil)

Silver
Rok Kostric, Slovenia (Coach: Robi Godnic)

Gold

Patrik Sérensen, Denmark (Coach: Anders Vorborg)
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European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Pos
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Girls Singles

Player name Gl G2 G3 G4 G5
Maria Bulanova, RUS 244 196 247 258 289
Cajsa Wegner, SWE 161 181 277 244 242
Shir Azulay, ISR 211 178 300 215 196
Lea Degenhardt, GER 245 193 182 203 232
Megan Gales Dicay, DEN 213 181 193 278 206
Denise Blankenzee, NED 201 214 204 227 154
Kristina Sramkova, SVK 216 191 213 223 246
Maria Koshel, RUS 167 244 243 159 214
Mia Bewley, ENG 141 227 194 249 213
Jolien Thys, BEL 258 192 216 168 211
Alida Molander , SWE 228 184 247 201 186
Madelene Gullberg, SWE 184 179 170 245 220
Katie Tagg, ENG 172 176 214 245 224
Sarah Essouffi, FRA 201 212 177 218 178
Ksenia Apanyakina, RUS 193 175 189 220 191
Sophie Thompson, ENG 177 187 201 219 208
Christine Hansen, DEN 194 183 175 204 204
Lynne Fishler, ISR 171 230 147 201 205
Jaqueline Witura, AUT 143 196 179 246 201
Lorna Scott, ENG 149 218 203 185 232
Gina-Maria Merkel, GER 160 135 223 222 192
Varvara Gryaznova, RUS 173 189 203 184 216
Kristina Kosekova, SVK 196 202 155 182 221
Mika Guldbaek, DEN 212 157 154 177 213
Teea Makela, FIN 226 206 184 186 215
Amélie Keloganian, FRA 190 194 183 185 197
Riikka Hakala, FIN 180 211 207 189 168
Vilma Salo, FIN 242 188 169 186 177
Pauline Robin, FRA 170 202 191 170 205
Liron Peled, ISR 220 164 187 187 168
Lea Buchbauer, GER 200 190 184 195 165
Dominique Beverdam, NED 188 161 211 161 191
Katerina Hejduckova, CZE 174 171 195 182 211
Senni Savikurki, FIN 166 168 190 209 176
Estelle Bain, FRA 169 193 188 159 208
Bettina Burghard, GER 201 179 163 167 223
Alison Williamson, SCO 185 161 203 173 182
Line Brandt Christiansen, DEN 168 200 205 186 158
Anna Petakova, CZE 169 203 180 181 178
Inés Domac, BEL 199 173 154 190 147
Sofia Hultstedt, NOR 180 162 197 175 162
Rianne van Zijp, NED 152 170 199 171 169
Gudbjorg Harpa Sigurdardéttir, ISL 163 166 156 182 154
Anique van Ewijck, NED 218 161 159 177 139
Mariya Kucherenko, UKR 163 178 145 152 166
Julianne Wangsvik, NOR 149 154 159 152 175
Natalia Kralova, SVK 128 160 150 147 169
Jéhanna Gudjonsdottir, ISL 175 143 145 182 169
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158
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130
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130

Total
1470
1405
1318
1293
1290
1289
1279
1271
1258
1249
1248
1244
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1219
1206
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1178
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1125
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European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Pos
49
50
51
52
53

Girls Singles

Player name Gl G2 G3 G4 G5
Bethany Wilkes, SCO 135 163 178 172 151
Helga Osk Freysdoéttir, ISL 138 176 133 141 151
Elva R6s Hannesdéttir, ISL 168 135 132 124 187
Livija Perminaite, LTU 169 123 144 173 131

Amanda Nyman, SWE 0 0 0 0 0
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917
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European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Girls Singles Semi- and Final

Semifinal 1

Lane: 11 Maria Bulanova, Russia 206
Coach: Sergey Starchenkov
Lane: 12 Lea Degenhardt, Germany 181

Coach: Joachim Hartmann

Semifinal 2

Lane: 16 Shir Azulay, Israel 214
Coach: Or Aviram
Lane: 15 Cajsa Wegner, Sweden 191

Coach: Eva Larsson

Final
Lane: 13 Maria Bulanova, Russia 226
Coach: Sergey Starchenkov
Lane: 14  Shir Azulay, Israel 184

Coach: Or Aviram
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European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Girls Singles Medals

Bronze

Cajsa Wegner, Sweden (Coach: Eva Larsson)
Lea Degenhardt, Germany (Coach: Joachim Hartmann)

Silver
Shir Azulay, Israel (Coach: Or Aviram)

Gold

Maria Bulanova, Russia (Coach: Sergey Starchenkov)
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European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Boys All Events

Pos Name Country Doubles Team Singles Total
1 Niko Oksanen Finland 1322 1422 1282 4026
2 Brian Kjaer Norway 1338 1346 1266 3950
3 William Svensson Sweden 1267 1329 1335 3931
4 Robert Lindberg Sweden 1396 1231 1276 3903
5 Rasmus Bering Denmark 1314 1271 1246 3831
6 Rok Kostric Slovenia 1243 1182 1352 3777
7 Yorick van Deutekom Netherlands 1287 1199 1285 3771
8 Alexey Stepin Russia 1296 1193 1271 3760
9 Tim Cerkvenik Slovenia 1318 1289 1149 3756

10 Filip Thelander Sweden 1286 1242 1219 3747
11 Emil Holmberg Sweden 1238 1135 1342 3715
12 Jonas Dammen Norway 1272 1215 1223 3710
13 Andrea Mangiacotti Italy 1246 1239 1220 3705
14 Jesse Ahokas Finland 1240 1240 1209 3689
15 Patrik Sérensen Denmark 1207 1135 1345 3687
16 Jake Edwards England 1238 1183 1261 3682
17 Michal Brachaniec Poland 1290 1238 1154 3682
18 Aleksander Kostric Slovenia 1235 1240 1205 3680
19 Vladimir Churilov Russia 1277 1227 1168 3672
20 Roman Karlik Slovakia 1267 1214 1182 3663
21 Jamie Elliott England 1180 1235 1244 3659
22 Bart van Beers Netherlands 1223 1312 1123 3658
23 Simon Susiluoto Finland 1088 1442 1119 3649
24 Tomas Vrabec Slovakia 1309 1087 1250 3646
25 Ziga Zalar Slovenia 1208 1184 1252 3644
26 Ville Rajala Finland 1213 1238 1187 3638
27 Michal Janovsky Czech Republic 1270 1180 1187 3637
28 Quentin Deroo France 1172 1118 1342 3632
29 Martin Biltoft Denmark 1111 1290 1224 3625
30 Joppe Belmans Belgium 1213 1216 1179 3608
31 Mike Bergmann Netherlands 1342 1138 1109 3589
32 Fabian Kloos Germany 1146 1194 1245 3585
33 Valentyn Kucherenko Ukraine 1189 1095 1280 3564
34 Jamie Gore England 1184 1207 1166 3557
35 Alexander Beck Norway 1203 1200 1147 3550
36 Tim Stampe Denmark 1123 1182 1226 3531
37 Jan Triska Czech Republic 1262 1129 1138 3529
38 Oleksandr Nechypaiev Ukraine 1142 1128 1241 3511
39 Tomasz Lutowski Poland 1177 1176 1158 3511
40 Nils Nuckel Germany 1177 1102 1225 3504
41 David Vilina Slovakia 1137 1273 1087 3497
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European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Pos
42

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

Name
Maxime Dubois

Tomas Plechata
Dominic Bond
Alexander Langner
Allen Ranchez Ragasa
Lukas Mdller

Illia Ostroverkh
Nikolaos Serelis

Igor Filippov

Petros Kostis

Jens Mathiesen

Barak Efraty

Mykola Sielin

Jéhann Arszell Atlason
Ron Alhazov

Daniel Masters

Marin Vedris

Ronan van der Loo
Jack Kerr

Callum MacKenzie
Jokull Byron Magnusson
Rokas Rudzinskas
Colin van Puyfelieck
Nikolaos Moutesidis
Ryan Hart

Sven Fekeza

Pascal Kempgens
Alex Basala

Dmitrii Boiko

Jiri Beran

Liron Ashkenazi
Domantas Cepulis
Riccardo Ruggiero
Agust Ingi Stefansson
Umut Diyar Gok
Eleftherios Montsenigos
Michal Niedziela
bporsteinn Hanning Kristi
Emre Inan Karahan
Fatih Fidan

Berkay Bulca

Boys All Events

Country
France

Czech Republic
England
Poland
Italy
Germany
Ukraine
Greece
Russia
Greece
Norway
Israel
Ukraine
Iceland
Israel
Scotland
Croatia
Netherlands
Scotland
Scotland
Iceland
Lithuania
Belgium
Greece
Scotland
Croatia
Germany
Slovakia
Russia
Czech Republic
Israel
Lithuania
Italy
Iceland
Turkey
Greece
Poland
Iceland
Turkey
Turkey
Turkey

Doubles
1308

1202
1256
1105
1114
1139
1108
1097
1115
1111
1151
1120
1212
1163
1219
1107
1072
1072

971
1066
1025
1048
1133
1079
1075
1119
1061
1001
1064
1091
1163
1025
1005
1086
1004
1024

980

921
1049

876

868

Team
1034

1204
1146
1197
1126
1159
1217
1191
1146
1162
1088
1162
1069
1138
1030
1129
1137
1239
1127
1140
1124
1077
1098
1059
1120
1046
1111
1056
1087

973

917
1082
1045

995

928
1026

917
1044

855

968

907

Singles
1154
1083
1087
1186
1209
1148
1115
1151
1159
1135
1157
1106
1104
1073
1116
1115
1106
1004
1198
1082
1108
1119
1009
1099
1042
1070
1062
1144
1023
1100
1045
1010
1020

964
1077
958
1040
950
893
939
842
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Total
3496

3489
3489
3488
3449
3446
3440
3439
3420
3408
3396
3388
3385
3374
3365
3351
3315
3315
3296
3288
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3244
3240
3237
3237
3235
3234
3201
3174
3164
3125
3117
3070
3045
3009
3008
2937
2915
2797
2783
2617




European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Boys All Events

Pos Name Country Doubles Team Singles Total
83 Gianni Cusumano Italy 1228 1114 0 2342
84 Carl Kinnunen Estonia 1175 1026 0 2201
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European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Boys All Events Medals

Bronze

William Svensson, Sweden (Coach: Peter Igelstrom)

Silver

Brian Kjaer, Norway (Coach: Peter Engstrom)

Gold

Niko Oksanen, Finland (Coach: Jarmo Ahokas)
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European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Girls All Events

Pos Name Country Doubles Team Singles Tie Total
1 Cajsa Wegner Sweden 1403 1372 1405 4180
2 Maria Bulanova Russia 1121 1400 1470 3991
3 Katie Tagg England 1417 1220 1242 3879
4 Lea Degenhardt Germany 1236 1304 1293 3833
5 Alida Molander Sweden 1284 1242 1248 3774
6 Madelene Gullberg Sweden 1198 1300 1244 3742
7 Kristina Sramkova Slovakia 1291 1167 1279 3737
8 Jaqueline Witura Austria 1254 1293 1178 3725
9 Maria Koshel Russia 1233 1206 1271 3710

10 Denise Blankenzee Netherlands 1151 1266 1289 3706
11 Ksenia Apanyakina Russia 1271 1221 1206 3698
12 Mika Guldbaek Denmark 1235 1284 1161 3680
13 Mia Bewley England 1170 1219 1258 3647
14 Shir Azulay Israel 1181 1148 1318 3647
15 Amélie Keloganian France 1287 1159 1157 3603
16 Lorna Scott England 1202 1213 1178 3593
17 Jolien Thys Belgium 1239 1077 1249 3565
18 Sarah Essouffi France 1170 1152 1219 3541
19 Megan Gales Dicay Denmark 1160 1086 1290 3536
20 Lynne Fishler Israel 1150 1193 1184 3527
21 Vilma Salo Finland 1194 1186 1138 3518
22 Bettina Burghard Germany 1169 1257 1092 3518
23 Sophie Thompson England 1127 1174 1195 3496
24 Teea Makela Finland 1131 1176 1160 39 3467
25 Varvara Gryaznova Russia 1133 1166 1168 34 3467
26 Christine Hansen Denmark 1096 1183 1185 3464
27 Gina-Maria Merkel Germany 1071 1215 1168 3454
28 Estelle Bain France 1203 1148 1097 3448
29 Katerina Hejduckova Czech Republic 1155 1151 1110 3416
30 Senni Savikurki Finland 1101 1202 1109 3412
31 Lea Buchbauer Germany 1162 1102 1125 3389
32 Riikka Hakala Finland 1076 1136 1155 3367
33 Pauline Robin France 1159 1060 1131 3350
34 Dominique Beverdam Netherlands 1181 1053 1114 3348
35 Line Brandt Christiansen Denmark 1139 1088 1079 3306
36 Alison Williamson Scotland 1038 1159 1088 3285
37 Liron Peled Israel 1054 1103 1126 3283
38 Kristina Kosekova Slovakia 998 1111 1164 3273
39 Sofia Hultstedt Norway 1083 1097 1017 3197
40 Inés Domac Belgium 1147 1011 1035 3193
41 Anna Petakova Czech Republic 1063 1038 1069 3170
42 Rianne van Zijp Netherlands 1052 1103 999 3154
43 Julianne Wangsvik Norway 908 1141 955 3004
44 Jbéhanna Gudjonsdéttir Iceland 987 1052 944 2983
45 Anique van Ewijck Netherlands 993 968 984 2945
46 Livija Perminaite Lithuania 981 1022 911 2914
47 Mariya Kucherenko Ukraine 975 956 971 2902
48 Elva Rés Hannesddéttir Iceland 909 1041 917 2867
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European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Pos

49
50
51
52
53

Girls All Events

Name Country Doubles Team
Helga Osk Freysdottir Iceland 1003 910
Natalia Kralova Slovakia 958 926
Bethany Wilkes Scotland 912 981
Gudbjorg Harpa Sigurdar Iceland 981 839
Amanda Nyman Sweden 1184 1090

Singles
917
945
934
991

0
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Tie

Total

2830
2829
2827
2811
2274




European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Girls All Events Medals

Bronze
Katie Tagg, England (Coach: Andy Penny)

Silver

Maria Bulanova, Russia (Coach: Sergey Starchenkov)

Gold

Cajsa Wegner, Sweden (Coach: Eva Larsson)
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European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Seed

14
19

12
21

15
18

16
17

13
20

10
23

24

11
22

Boys Masters Step 1

Lane Player name G1 G2 G3

Jesse Ahokas, Finland (Coach: Jarmo Ahokas) 253 230 0
4 Vladimir Churilov, Russia (Coach: Alexander Ab 178 189 0
5 Jonas Dammen, Norway (Coach: Peter Engstro 188 152 0
6 Jamie Elliott, England (Coach: Richard Lambkin) 216 208 0

Patrik Sérensen, Denmark (Coach: Anders Vorb 222 236 0
8 Aleksander Kostric, Slovenia (Coach: ) 197 172 0
9 Jake Edwards, England (Coach: Andy Penny) 223 176 201
10 Michal Brachaniec, Poland (Coach: ) 214 196 192
11 Andrea Mangiacotti, Italy (Coach: Maria Cristina 215 232 0
12 Roman Karlik, Slovakia (Coach: ) 204 211 0
13 Filip Thelander, Sweden (Coach: Peter Igelstré 226 150 0
14 Simon Susiluoto, Finland (Coach: Markku Veijan 216 132 0
15 Tim Cerkvenik, Slovenia (Coach: ) 215 201 171
16 Tomas Vrabec, Slovakia (Coach: ) 279 171 204

Tie

17 Emil Holmberg, Sweden (Coach: Eva Larsson) 180 214 9 0
18 Bart van Beers, Netherlands (Coach: Jord van 206 214 10 0
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European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Seed

24

22

14

21

15

16

13

10

Boys Masters Step 2

Lane Player name G1 G2

Niko Oksanen, Finland (Coach: Markku Veijanen 165 135
4 Tomas Vrabec, Slovakia (Coach: Costas Mitsing 245 189
5 Brian Kjaer, Norway (Coach: Peter Engstrom) 158 245
6 Bart van Beers, Netherlands (Coach: Jord van 223 207

Rok Kostric, Slovenia (Coach: Robi Godnic) 217 207
8 Jesse Ahokas, Finland (Coach: Jarmo Ahokas) 235 242
9 William Svensson, Sweden (Coach: Eva Larsson 224 258
10 Jamie Elliott, England (Coach: Richard Lambkin) 192 236
11 Rasmus Bering, Denmark (Coach: Martin Wozny 182 232
12 Patrik S6rensen, Denmark (Coach: Anders Vorb 214 196
13 Robert Lindberg, Sweden (Coach: Peter Igelstré6 227 190
14 Jake Edwards, England (Coach: Andy Penny) 257 248
15 Yorick van Deutekom, Netherlands (Coach: Pete 209 190
16 Andrea Mangiacotti, Italy (Coach: Maria Cristina 192 202
17 Alexey Stepin, Russia (Coach: Alexander Abyso 223 189
18 Filip Thelander, Sweden (Coach: Peter Igelstrd 247 187
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G3

217
140

215
156

244
191

235
203

Points




European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Seed

16

24

14

Boys Masters Step 3 - Quarter Finals

Lane Player name G1

10

Yorick van Deutekom, Netherlands (Coach: Pete 300
Alexey Stepin, Russia (Coach: Alexander Abyso 173

William Svensson, Sweden (Coach: Eva Larsson 228
Jake Edwards, England (Coach: Andy Penny) 174

Brian Kjaer, Norway (Coach: Peter Engstrom) 191

Tomas Vrabec, Slovakia (Coach: Costas Mitsing 179

Rasmus Bering, Denmark (Coach: Anders Vorbo 195
Jesse Ahokas, Finland (Coach: Jarmo Ahokas) 168
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G2

196
223

152
202

176
194

179
255

G3

243
161

206
167

183
168

192
246

Points




European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Seed

14

Boys Masters Step 4 - Semifinals

Lane Player name G1 G2
7 Brian Kjaer, Norway (Coach: Peter Engstrom) 193 189
8 Jesse Ahokas, Finland (Coach: Jarmo Ahokas) 207 215
11 William Svensson, Sweden (Coach: Eva Larsson 233 213
12 Yorick van Deutekom, Netherlands (Coach: Pete 240 197
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G3

248
225

Points




European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Boys Masters Step 5 - Final

Seed Lane Player name G1 G2 G3
3 4 William Svensson, Sweden (Coach: Eva Larsson 243 245 0
14 3 Jesse Ahokas, Finland (Coach: Jarmo Ahokas) 189 216 0
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European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Boys Masters Medals

Bronze

Brian Kjaer, Norway (Coach: Peter Engstrom)
Yorick van Deutekom, Netherlands (Coach: Peter van Zijp)

Silver
Jesse Ahokas, Finland (Coach: Jarmo Ahokas)

Gold

William Svensson, Sweden (Coach: Peter Igelstrém)
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European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Girls Masters Step 1

Seed Lane Player name G1 G2
16 Lorna Scott, England (Coach: Andy Penny) 148 203
17 4 Jolien Thys, Belgium (Coach: Melissa Vallons) 179 202
13 Mia Bewley, England (Coach: Richard Lambkin) 241 194
20 6 Lynne Fishler, Israel (Coach: Or Aviram) 239 195
15 Amélie Keloganian, France (Coach: Alaine Gend 224 199
18 8 Sarah Essouffi, France (Coach: Alaine Gendarm 161 224
14 9 Shir Azulay, Israel (Coach: Or Aviram) 135 185
19 10 Megan Gales Dicay, Denmark (Coach: Britt Br6 179 171
10 11 Denise Blankenzee, Netherlands (Coach: Peter 148 189
23 12 Sophie Thompson, England (Coach: Richard La 203 199
12 13 Mika Guldbaek, Denmark (Coach: Anders Vorbo 231 221
21 14 Vilma Salo, Finland (Coach: Jarmo Ahokas) 175 151
Tie
11 15 Ksenia Apanyakina, Russia (Coach: Alexander A 244 10 248
22 16 Bettina Burghard, Germany (Coach: Joachim H 244 9 168
9 17 Maria Koshel, Russia (Coach: Sergey Starchenk 197 178
24 18 Teea Makeld, Finland (Coach: Markku Veijanen) 192 219
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G3

176
238

201
238

191
193

159
191

191
225

Points




European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Seed

17

20

18

19

23

12

Girls Masters Step 2

Lane Player name G1 G2

Jaqueline Witura, Austria (Coach: Thomas Tybl) 162 184
4 Ksenia Apanyakina, Russia (Coach: Alexander A 189 232
5 Cajsa Wegner, Sweden (Coach: Peter Igelstrom 183 269
6 Teea Mdkeld, Finland (Coach: Markku Veijanen) 181 160

Madelene Gullberg, Sweden (Coach: Eva Larsso 164 180
8 Jolien Thys, Belgium (Coach: Melissa Vallons) 224 183
9 Katie Tagg, England (Coach: Andy Penny) 214 196
10 Lynne Fishler, Israel (Coach: Or Aviram) 212 186
11 Alida Molander , Sweden (Coach: Eva Larsson) 234 191
12 Sarah Essouffi, France (Coach: Alaine Gendarm 214 209
13 Lea Degenhardt, Germany (Coach: Joachim Har 226 200
14 Megan Gales Dicay, Denmark (Coach: Britt Bron 235 153
15 Maria Bulanova, Russia (Coach: Sergey Starche 203 213
16 Sophie Thompson, England (Coach: Richard La 179 195
17 Kristina Sramkova, Slovakia (Coach: Costas Mit 232 256
18 Mika Guldbaek, Denmark (Coach: Anders Vorbor 252 184
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G3

166
202

223
203

236
255

Points




European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Seed

12

17

18

Girls Masters Step 3 - Quarter Finals

Lane Player name

11
12

13
14

15
16

17
18

Katie Tagg, England (Coach: Andy Penny)
Mika Guldbaek, Denmark (Coach: Britt Brondste

Maria Bulanova, Russia (Coach: Sergey Starche

Jolien Thys, Belgium (Coach: Melissa Vallons)

Cajsa Wegner, Sweden (Coach: Peter Igelstrém

Sarah Essouffi, France (Coach: Alaine Gendarm

Lea Degenhardt, Germany (Coach: Joachim Har

Ksenia Apanyakina, Russia (Coach: Alexander A

G1

190
163

220
190

236
235

208
193

G2 G3 Points
170 0 2
167 0
217 0 2
201 0
195 0 2
184 0
266 0 2
237 0
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European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Seed

Girls Masters Step 4 - Semifinals

Lane Player name G1 G2
13 Maria Bulanova, Russia (Coach: Sergey Starche 219 181
14 Katie Tagg, England (Coach: Andy Penny) 173 186
17 Cajsa Wegner, Sweden (Coach: Eva Larsson) 234 187
18 Lea Degenhardt, Germany (Coach: Joachim Har 236 159
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G3

185
182

233
203

Points




European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Girls Masters Step 5 - Final

Seed Lane Player name G1 G2 G3 Points
1 6 Cajsa Wegner, Sweden (Coach: Eva Larsson) 210 188 193 2
2 5 Maria Bulanova, Russia (Coach: Sergey Starche 222 161 188
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European Youth Championships
19. -28. March 2016 in Reykjavik, Iceland

Girls Masters Medals

Bronze

Lea Degenhardt, Germany (Coach: Joachim Hartmann)
Katie Tagg, England (Coach: Richard Lambkin)

Silver

Maria Bulanova, Russia (Coach: Sergey Starchenkov)

Gold

Cajsa Wegner, Sweden (Coach: Eva Larsson)
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